

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9183/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/01/2016 in WP No. 823/2016 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)

MARUTI GANGARAM SONAWANE AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 18/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is seen from the award of the Reference Court under Section 18 of the Land Acquisition Act, at paragraphs 21 and 22, that the actual physical possession always continued with the petitioners. In fact, that is the reason and stand taken by the State for denying the benefit of interest under Sections 28 and 34.

It is submitted that even as on today, the possession is with the petitioners.

In that view of the matter, issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

