

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 9183 OF 2016  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MARUTI GANGARAM SONAWANE AND ORS. ....PETITIONER  
-VERSUS-  
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th July, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"As requested, Counter Affidavit be filed within four weeks.  
Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.  
Post after six weeks."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to aforesaid order, neither counter nor rejoinder-affidavit has been filed so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 18<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. S. P. Adgaonkar, Advocate

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR