

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9183/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/01/2016
in WP No. 823/2016 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)

MARUTI GANGARAM SONAWANE AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 21/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Pande, Adv.

For Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on 9th November, 2016 for hearing.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[RENU DIWAN]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR